

02.07.2024

10

jb.

jdt

CRR 707 of 2024
(CRAN 1 of 2024)

In Re : Vaidhehi Ravindran
... Petitioner.

Mr. Soubhik Mitter
Mr. Deepanjan Dutta Roy
Ms. G. Cootaim
Ms. Sanjana Jha
... For the Petitioner

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

None appears for the opposite parties despite service.

Interim order granted earlier be extended till 30th September, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' in the monthly list of August, 2024.

CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)