

12.02.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.10

**CRR No. 707 of 2024
with
CRAN No. 3 of 2025**

In the matter of : Vaidhehi Ravindran

.....Petitioner

Mr. Deepanjan Dutta Roy
Ms. Sanjana Jha ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Prabir Adhya
Ms. Madhumanti Chakraborty ...for the O.P.

Inadvertent errors have crept into the order dated February 05, 2025 which are corrected as follows.

In the cause title and penultimate paragraph of the said order "*CRAN No. 3 of 2024*" be read as "*CRAN No. 3 of 2025*".

The department is directed to incorporate necessary corrections.

Let this order be treated as part of the order dated February 05, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)