

05.05.2025
Court No.22
Item No. 22

CRR 707 of 2024
CRAN 4 of 2025

Ab

In the matter of : **Vaidhehi Ravindran.**

...Petitioner.

Mr. Soubhik Mitter,
Mr. Deepanjan Dutta Roy,
Ms. Sanjana Jha.

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Raja Mantosh,
Mr. S. Lahiri.

...For the Opposite Party No .2.

Re: CRAN 4 of 2025

The affidavit of service filed and taken on record.

Both the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner as well as the opposite party no. 2 are present.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that the interim order earlier promulgated was extended till 30th April 2025 and the instant application for extension has been filed on 22nd April 2025.

Heard both sides.

The interim order stands re-imposed and extended till 31st July 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 4 of 2025 is, thus, disposed of.

Re: CRR 707 of 2024

On prayer, time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the revisional application stands extended for two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the Monthly List of July 2025.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)

