

21.1.2026
Sl. 506
Samarpita
Court No.29

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CRR 707 of 2024
With
CRAN 7 of 2026**

In the Matter of: **Vaidhehi Ravindran**
.... Petitioner

Mr. Souvik Mitter,
Mr. Deepanjan Dutta Roy
Ms. Sanjana Jha

.. for the Petitioner

Mr. Rounak Mhajan

.. for the Respondent

Re: CRAN 7 of 2026

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the opposite party, let the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks or until further order whichever, is earlier.

CRAN 7 of 2026 stands disposed of.

Re: CRR 707 of 2024

Let the matter be listed under the heading “**Specially Fixed Matter**” on **28th February, 2026**.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)